2.050
Sample
Programme

FRIDAY EVENING

1930  Arrival and unload vehicles

2000  Camp site set-up

2100  General meeting to outline rules and introduce
everybody

2130  Camp fire and snack

2230  Bed

2300  Lights out

SATURDAY

0700  Cooking group wake up call, Water and wood group

0730  Rise and shine

0745 Flagbreak

0800  Breakfast

0845 Clean up and tent inspection

0900  Programme session #1

1000
1015
1115
1130
1200
1300
1330
1500
1530

1615
1630
1715

1800
1845
1900
1915
2100

2200
2230

GROUP #1 -choosing a camp site, the natural terrain
GROUP #2 -nature hike

Free time

Rotate groups & repeat session

Wide game

Cooking group prepares lunch

Lunch

Clean up and free time

Swim tests and free swim

Tent groups plan skits for evening camp fire
GROUP #1 - maintenance of Coleman stoves and
lanterns

GROUP #2 - weather conditions and tent care
Free time

Rotate groups & repeat session
Cooking group prepares dinner
Tent groups practise skits
Dinner

Clean up

Flag down

Baseball game in field

Camp fire and snack

Skits by tent groups

Bed

Lights out
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