

## 2.050 Sample Programme

## FRIDAY EVENING

1930 2000	Arrival and unload vehicles Camp site set-up
2100	General meeting to outline rules and introduce everybody
2130	Camp fire and snack
2230	Bed
2300	Lights out
SATURDAY	
0700	Cooking group wake up call, Water and wood group
0730	Rise and shine
0745	Flag break
0800	Breakfast
0845	Clean up and tent inspection
0900	Programme session #1
	GROUP #1 -choosing a camp site, the natural terrain
	GROUP #2 -nature hike
1000	Free time
1015	Rotate groups & repeat session
1115	Wide game
1130	Cooking group prepares lunch
1200	Lunch
1300	Clean up and free time
1330	Swim tests and free swim
1500	Tent groups plan skits for evening camp fire
1530	GROUP #1 - maintenance of Coleman stoves and lanterns
	GROUP #2 - weather conditions and tent care
1615	Free time
1630	Rotate groups & repeat session
1715	Cooking group prepares dinner
	Tent groups practise skits
1800	Dinner
1845	Clean up
1900	Flag down
1915	Baseball game in field
2100	Camp fire and snack
	Skits by tent groups
2200	Bed
2230	Lights out